AVIATION
General Price List for all Airports of Azerbaijan

Type of Service Item Price in EUR (per MVT)
According to aircraft MTOW
Upto30T 31T-70T Over71T
Handling Fee per flight 100 200 300
Flight report (movement message) per flight 0 0
SLOT Coordination Fee per flight 200
CREW Transportation (by bus) one way 150
CREW Transportation (by taxi) one way 50
Visa arrangement per person 50
Credit card service per use 7%
Admin fee per flight 14%

* Mentioned prices apply to any airport in Azerbaijan in addition to Airport Charges.
** Mentioned prices can change without prior notice.
**% All Third Party Invoices will be provided with the Total Invoice for the flight.

VIP Aviation Handling Charges in Azerbaijan

Type of Service ltem Price USD
According to aircraft MTOW
Upto8T 8T—70T = 70T—150T | Over150T

Handling Arrangements per flight 250

Assistance in obtaining flight permit per permit 0
Communication fee per flight 50

Hotel reservation per person 0

Credit for all third party charges for any Airport per flight 7%

(except fuel)

Credit arrangement for refueling on total 2%

amount




Handling Arrangement Charges include:

1. Hours of operation: 24 hour
2. Administration office hours: (UTC Time) 0600-1500 Monday-Friday
3. Price includes:
. necessary operations and dispatch;
. pre-flight airport information;
° flight briefing;
. co-ordination with airport authorities and PAX-related parties;
. supervision on apron and outside of airport;
° customs arrangements;
. Cargo Supervision;

Upon request services and facilities for passengers/crew:
. Flight Planning Room
. Access to Weather Terminal
. Passenger/CIP Lounge
] Crew/Passenger Refreshments
5. Available services beyond handling:
. Assistance with Over flight/Landing Permits
Docs required: A/C Registration Certificate, AOC with
Specifications, Airworthiness Certificate, Noise Certificate,
and Insurance Certificate

Permission Processing Time: 72 Hours after application and
submission of all necessary (valid) docs

CREW can stay on the territory of Azerbaijan for up to 3 Days (72 Hours) on the basis of GenDec. Only CIS

Countries citizens are eligible to stay in Azerbaijan for more than 72 Hour without visa. All other countries

citizens should obtain Visa prior to arrival in Diplomatic or Consular Missions of Azerbaijan abroad.




Charges for Landing Permission in all Airports of Azerbaijan

1. PERMISSION FEE ORDINARY (72 HOURS PRIOR THE FLT) 100.00 EUR
URGENT (72 — 12 HOURS PRIOR THE FLT) TECHNICAL 200.00 EUR

URGENT (72 — 12 HOURS PRIOR THE FLT) COMMERCIAL 1000.00 EUR

EXTRA URGENT (12 — 3 HOURS PRIOR THE FLT) TECHNICAL 300.00 EUR

EXTRA URGENT (12 — 3 HOURS PRIOR THE FLT) COMMERCIAL 2000.00 EUR

LANDING PERMIT FEE FOR AIRCRAFT HANDELED THROUGH TERMINAL 1 & 2 1000.00 EUR

Prices for Heydar Alyev International Airport (UBBB/GYD)

STANDARD PRICE LIST FOR GROUND HANDLING SERVICES

1. GROUND HANDLING GENERAL FLIGHTS*

MTOW (KG) PRICE
UP TO 25000 1122.00 EUR
25001 — 35000 1914.00 EUR
35001 — 50000 2772.00 EUR
50001 — 72000 2904.00 EUR
72001 — 106000 3234.00 EUR
106001 — 152000 3762.00 EUR
152001 — 192000 4092.00 EUR
192001 — 212000 4488.00 EUR
212001 — 300000 5016.00 EUR

OVER 300001 5016 EUR + 20.00 EUR PER EACH TON
TECHNICAL FLIGHTS*

MTOW (KG) PRICE
UP TO 25000 416.00 EUR
25001 — 35000 884.00 EUR
35001 — 50000 1144.00 EUR
50001 — 72000 1300.00 EUR
72001 — 106000 1456.00 EUR
106001 — 152000 1664.00 EUR
152001 — 192000 1768.00 EUR
192001 — 212000 2028.00 EUR
212001 — 300000 2152.80 EUR

OVER 300001

2152.80 EUR +13.00 EUR PER EACH TON




2. IMPORT/EXPORT CARGO & MAIL HANDLING (PER MANIFEST) PER 1 KG
3. TAKE OFF/LANDING FEE (COMMERCIAL FLIGHT) ** PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
4. TAKE OFF/LANDING FEE (TECHNICAL FLIGHT) ** PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
5. EMERGENCY LANDING (METEO, TECHNICAL, ETC.) ** 50% OF COMMERCIAL RATE PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
6. PARKING FEE (FIRST 3 HOURS — FREE) HOURS PRICE

3H 01MIN - 9H

9H 01MIN - 15H
15H O1MIN - 24H
24H 01MIN - 48H
48H 01MIN —72H
72H 01M AND UP

7. GAT & VIP PARKING

8. AERO NAVIGATION FEE (COMMERCIAL FLIGHT) ***

9. AERO NAVIGATION FEE (TECHNICAL FLIGHT) ***

10. AERO NAVIGATION IN EMERGENCY (METEO, TECHNICAL, ETC.)***

11. EN-ROUTE NAVIGATION FEES MTOW (TONS)
UP TO 50T
51T -100T
101T —200T
201T -300T
301T - 400T
401T - 500T
OVER 501T
12. METEO FEE
13. PASSENGER HANDLING FEE ARRIVAL
DEPARTURE
14. EXAMINATION CHARGE FOR DEPARTURE
15. AVIATION SECURITY (COMMERCIAL LANDING) FIRST 6 HOURS

OVER 6 HOURS

16. ADDITIONAL FEE FOR AVIATION SECURITY
17. ADDITIONAL SECURITY SERVICES

SPECIAL (ARMED) GUARDING OF AN A/C

SPECIAL GUARDING OF A/C ESCORTED BY VEHICLE

FIRE TRUCK USAGE WHILE REFUELING

SUPPLEMENTARY SECURITY SERVICES
18. VIP LOUNGE (OBLIGATORY FOR BUSINESS AVIATIONFLTS)
19. FAMILY VIP ROOM RENT
20. CATERING COORDINATION
21. ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE CANOPY
22. HOTEL RESERVATION
23. ADDITIONAL RAMP TRANSPORTATION
24. PERMISSION COORDINATION FEES ORDINARY

(72 Hours in advance)
URGENT (48 — 12 Hours)

PER EACH 24H
PER FLIGHT
PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
OF COMMERCIAL RATE PER 1000
KG OF MTOW
PRICE (PER 100 KM)

PER LANDING

PER PAX

PER PAX

PER 1 PAX

PER 1000 KG OF
MTOW

PER HOUR

PER EACH 3 HOURS

PER 1 HOUR

PER 1 HOUR

PER 1 HOUR

PER GUARD/HOUR
PER PAX PER USE
PER 1 HOUR

PER FLIGHT

PER USE
RESERVATION

PER USE



EXTRA URGENT (12-3 120.00 EUR
Hours)




25.

MESSAGE PREPARATION

7.75 EUR PER MESSAGE

26. INTERNATIONAL CALLS 2.25 EUR PER 1 MIN
27. ADDITIONAL FLT PLAN PRINTING AND DELIVERY 30.00 EUR PER FLT PLAN
28. CUSTOMS ASSISTANCE 50.00 EUR PER 1 HOUR
29. IMMIGRATION/MEETING ASSISTANCE 20.00 EUR PER USE

30.

COMMUNICATION

30.00 EUR PER FLT

31.

CANCELATION FEES

90.00 EUR

32.

TAIL STAND ***x*

95.00 EUR PER USE

33.

GROUND POWER UNIT **#**

60.00 EUR PER 30 MIN

34.

AIR CONDITIONING/HEATING *****

NARROW BODY A/C

90.00 EUR PER 30 MIN

WIDE BODY A/C

120.00 EUR PER 30 MIN

35. PASSENGER STEPS *#*#** 50.00 EUR PER 30 MIN
36. FLIGHT DECK STEPS **#** 15.00 EUR PER 30 MIN
37. AIR STARTER UNIT 250.00 EUR PER CALL
NARROW BODY A/C

38. TOWING (210/250 140.00 EUR PER CALL

WIDE BODY A/C (280/330) 170.00 EUR PER CALL
39. TOW BAR 35.00 EUR PER CALL
40. DELIVERY OF DELAYED BAGGAGE 15.00 EUR PER BAG

41.

PRM PASSENGER HANDLING

15.00 EUR PER 1 PAX

42.

TOILET SERVICE

NARROW BODY A/C

75.00 EUR PER CALL

WIDE BODY A/C

100.00 EUR PER CALL

43. WATER SERVICE (TECHNICAL USE) 60.00 EUR PER CALL
44. DRINKING WATER SERVICE NARROW BODY A/C 80.00 EUR PER CALL
WIDE BODY A/C 100.00 EUR PER CALL
45. INTERIOR CLEANING MTOW (KG) PRICE
UP TO 5000 10.00 EUR
5001 - 35000 15.00 EUR
35001 —-75000 30.00 EUR
75001 - 100000 80.00 EUR
100001 - 150000 100.00 EUR
150001 - 200000 120.00 EUR
OVER 200000 150.00 EUR

46.

VACUUM CLEANER (WITH OPERATOR) *****

25.00 EUR PER 30 MIN

47.

GARBAGE REMOVAL

15.00 EUR PER CALL

48.

CARGO COMPARTMENT CLEANING

NARROW BODY A/C

60.00 EUR PER CALL

WIDE BODY A/C

90.00 EUR PER CALL

49. BAGGAGE TRACTOR 30.00 EUR PER 30 MIN

50. BELT LOADER 30.00 EUR PER 30 MIN
51. DE-ICING/ANTI-ICING SERVICE MTOW (KG) PRICE

5001 -35000 240.00 EUR

35001 - 75000 320.00 EUR

75001 - 100000 400.00 EUR

100001 - 150000 480.00 EUR

150001 — 200000 560.00 EUR

200001 - 300000 640.00 EUR

OVER 300001 770.00 EUR




52. DE-ICING/ANTI-ICING FLUIDS KILFROST TYPE | PER 1 LITER

KILFROST TYPE Il PER 1 LITER
KILFROST TYPE IV PER 1 LITER
53. DEFUELING PER 1 TON
54. REPLENISHMENTS OF OILS TURBONICOIL-321 (MC-8P ANALOGUE) PER1L
ANTI-CRISTALLIZATION FLUID (OST 54-3-175-73-99) PER1L
NYCOSOL 37M (OST 54-3-175-73-99) PER1L

55. PENALTIES: LANDING WITHOUT PERMISSION

DISCREPANCY BETWEEN ACTUAL AND PRESENTED FLT
INFORMATION
GARBAGE CONTAMINATION OF APRON
FUEL/OIL SPILL ON APRON (LESS THAN 10 M2)
FUEL/OIL SPILL ON APRON (MORE THAN 10 M2)
LAVATORY LIQUID SPILL ON APRON

56. CAA REGULATION TAX** sk PER DEP PAX
57. AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT

CHARGE

NOTES:

PER DEP PAX

Surcharge of 20% is applied for each commercial take-off and landing between 22.00 and 06.00 of local time, and
on official state holidays.
Surcharge of 30% is applied for each commercial take-off and landing between 22.00 and 06.00 of local time,
and 20% on official state holidays.
Surcharge of 30% is applied for each commercial take-off and landing between 22.00 and 06.00 of local time,
and 20% on official state holidays.
Surcharge of 20% is applied to all additional RAMP services for each commercial take-off and landing between
22.00 and 06.00 of local time, and on official state holidays.
Provision of services for incomplete 30 minutes is charged as for complete quote.
The Civil Aviation regulation tax is not collected from:
a) Domestic passengers;
b) Children under 2 years old:
c) Passengers staying on board



Prices for Lankaran International Airport (UBBL/LLK),
Qabala International Airport (UBBQ/GBB),
Ganja International Airport (UBBG/KVD) and

Nakhchvan International Airport (UBBN/NAJ)
STANDARD PRICE LIST FOR GROUND HANDLING SERVICES

1.GROUND HANDLING

GENERAL FLIGHTS *

MTOW (KG) PRICE
UP TO 25000 870.00 EUR
25001 - 35000 1500.00 EUR
35001 - 50000 2040.00 EUR
50001 - 72000 2280.00 EUR
72001 - 106000 2640.00 EUR
106001 — 152000 2880.00 EUR
152001 —192000 3120.00 EUR
192001 -212000 3480.00 EUR
212001 - 300000 3620.00 EUR

OVER 300001 3620 EUR +16.00 EUR PER EACH TON
TECHNICAL FLIGHTS *

MTOW (KG) PRICE
UP TO 25000 400.00 EUR
25001 - 35000 850.00 EUR
35001 - 50000 1100.00 EUR
50001 - 72000 1250.00 EUR
72001 - 106000 1400.00 EUR
106001 — 152000 1600.00 EUR
152001 - 192000 1700.00 EUR
192001 —-212000 1950.00 EUR
212001 - 300000 2070.00 EUR

OVER 300001

2070 EUR +16.00 EUR PER EACH TON




2. IMPORT/EXPORT CARGO & MAIL HANDLING (PER MANIFEST)
3. TAKE OFF/LANDING FEE (COMMERCIAL FLIGHT) **

4. TAKE OFF/LANDING FEE (TECHNICAL FLIGHT) **

5. EMERGENCY LANDING (METEO, TECHNICAL, ETC.) **
6. PARKING FEE ( )

8. AERO NAVIGATION FEE (COMMERCIAL FLIGHT) ***

9. AERO NAVIGATION FEE (TECHNICAL FLIGHT) ***

10. AERO NAVIGATION IN EMERGENCY (METEO, TECHNICAL,
ETC.)***

11. EN-ROUTE NAVIGATION FEES

12. METEO FEE
13. PASSENGER HANDLING FEE
14. EXAMINATION CHARGE FOR DEPARTURE

15. AVIATION SECURITY (COMMERCIAL LANDING)

16. ADDITIONAL FEE FOR AVIATION SECURITY

17. ADDITIONAL SECURITY SERVICES

SPECIAL (ARMED) GUARDING OF AN A/C

SPECIAL GUARDING OF A/C ESCORTED BY VEHICLE
FIRE TRUCK USAGE WHILE REFUELING
SUPPLEMENTARY SECURITY SERVICES

20. CATERING COORDINATION

21. ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE CANOPY

22. HOTEL RESERVATION
23. ADDITIONAL RAMP TRANSPORTATION

24. PERMISSION COORDINATION FEES

PER 1 KG
PER 1000 KG OF MTOW

PER 1000 KG OF MTOW

50% OF COMMERCIAL RATE PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
MTOW (KG) PRICE
UP TO 20000
20001 - 100000
100001 — 200000
OVER 200001
PER 1000 KG OF MTOW
PER 1000 KG OF MTOW

80% OF COMMERCIAL RATE PER 1000 KG OF MTOW

MTOW (TONS) PRICE (PER 100 KM)

UPTO 50T
51T -100T
101T -200T
201T -300T
301T-400T
OVER 400T

PER LANDING

DEPARTURE PER PAX

PER 1 PAX

PER 1000 KG OF

FIRST 6 HOURS MTOW

OVER 6 HOURS 4.00 EUR PER HOUR

PER EACH 3

HOURS

PER 1 HOUR

PER 1 HOUR

PER 1 HOUR

PER GUARD/HOUR

PER FLIGHT

PER USE

RESERVATION

PER USE

ORDI'NARY (72 40.00 EUR

Hours in advance)
URGENT (48 -12 80.00 EUR
Hours)
EXTRA URGENT (12

—3 Hours)



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.

43,
44,

45.

MESSAGE PREPARATION
INTERNATIONAL CALLS

ADDITIONAL FLT PLAN PRINTING AND DELIVERY

CUSTOMS ASSISTANCE

IMMIGRATION/MEETING ASSISTANCE

COMMUNICATION
CANCELATION FEES

TAIL STAND ****

GROUND POWER UNIT *****

AIR CONDITIONING/HEATING *****

PASSENGER STEPS *?***x*
FLIGHT DECK STEPS *****
AIR STARTER UNIT
TOWING

TOW BAR

DELIVERY OF DELAYED BAGGAGE
PRM PASSENGER HANDLING
TOILET SERVICE

WATER SERVICE (TECHNICAL USE)
DRINKING WATER SERVICE

INTERIOR CLEANING

NARROW BODY A/C
WIDE BODY A/C

NARROW BODY A/C (210/250)
WIDE BODY A/C (280/330)

NARROW BODY A/C
WIDE BODY A/C

NARROW BODY A/C
WIDE BODY A/C
MTOW (KG)

UP TO 5000
5001 — 35000
35001 — 75000
75001 — 100000
100001 — 150000
150001 — 200000
OVER 200000

MESSAGE
PER 1 MIN
PER FLT PLAN
PER 1 HOUR
PER USE

PER FLT

PER USE
PER 30 MIN
PER 30 MIN
PER 30 MIN
PER 30 MIN
PER 30 MIN

PER CALL
PER CALL
PER CALL
PER CALL
PER 1 BAG
PER 1 PAX
PER CALL
PER CALL
PER CALL
PER CALL
PER CALL
PRICE



46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.

52.

53.
54,

55.

NOTES:

VACUUM CLEANER (WITH OPERATOR) *****
GARBAGE REMOVAL

CARGO COMPARTMENT CLEANING
BAGGAGE TRACTOR

BELT LOADER
DE-ICING/ANTI-ICING SERVICE

DE-ICING/ANTI-ICING FLUIDS

DEFUELING™ %% *
REPLENISHMENTS OF OILS

PENALTIES:

time, and on official state holidays.

NARROW BODY A/C
WIDE BODY A/C

35001 - 75000
75001 - 100000
100001 - 150000
150001 - 200000
200001 - 300000

KILFROST TYPE |

INFORMATION

MTOW (KG)
5001 — 35000

OVER 300001

KILFROST TYPE Il
KILFROST TYPE IV

TURBONICOIL-321 (MC-8P ANALOGUE)
ANTI-CRISTALLIZATION FLUID (OST 54-3-175-73-99)
NYCOSOL 37M (OST 54-3-175-73-99)
LANDING WITHOUT PERMISSION
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN ACTUAL AND PRESENTED FLT

GARBAGE CONTAMINATION OF APRON
FUEL/OIL SPILL ON APRON (LESS THAN 10 M2)
FUEL/OIL SPILL ON APRON (MORE THAN 10 M?)

LAVATORY LIQUID SPILL ON APRON

PER 30 MIN

PER CALL

PER CALL

PER CALL

PER 30 MIN

PER 30 MIN
PRICE

PER 1 LITER
PER 1 LITER
PER 1 LITER
PER 1 TON
PER1L
PER1L
PER1L

Surcharge of 20% is applied for each commercial take-off and landing between 22.00 and 06.00 of local

Surcharge of 30% is applied for each commercial take-off and landing between 22.00 and 06.00 of local

time, and 20% on official state holidays.

Surcharge of 30% is applied for each commercial take-off and landing between 22.00 and 06.00 of local

time, and 20% on official state holidays.

Surcharge of 20% is applied to all additional RAMP services for each commercial take-off and landing
between 22.00 and 06.00 of local time, and on official state holidays.

Provision of services for incomplete 30 minutes is charged as for complete quote.

Refueling/defueling service from 19:00 till 09:00 LT —
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AVIATION

IN GEORGIA, AZERBAIJAN, KAZAKHSTAN, ARMENIA,

UZBEKISTAN, TAJIKISTAN AND KYRGYZSTAN

TEL/FAX: +995 599511922 MOBILE: +995 597621155
AFTN: UGGGVIPX VHF: 131.575 MHZ
ADDRESS: TBILISI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT E-MAIL: INFO@VIPAVIATION.GE

WWW.VIPAVIATION.GE



